© 2014 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
Linear, Vapor-tite Series pg.169–VII
Rev. Aug 29, 2014
9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
6-5/8”
7”
5-3/16”

• UL/ULC Listed to U.S. and Canadian safety standards Suitable For Wet Location.
Series Size  Lens Lamp Type/Qty/Watt Voltage: Primary/Emergency Finish Options
ORDERING GUIDE:
SERIES
 VTE = VTE SERIES
SIZE
 4’ = 4 Foot Length (1 or 2 Lamps)
 8’ = 8 Foot Length (1 – 3 Lamps)
LENS
 Style A = Shallow Clear Crepe
 Style B = Deep Clear Crepe
 Style C = Shallow White Frost
 Style D = Deep White Frost
LAMP TYPE/QUANTITY/WATTAGE
 	Refer	to	Above	Chart
COLOR TEMPERATURE (LED)
 3K = ±3000K range
 4K = ±4000K range
 5K = ±5000K range
VOLTAGE
 EBU = Universal Voltage (120 thru 277v)
 120 = 120 Volts EB
 277 = 277 Volts EB
 347 = 347 Volts EB
 2EB = Two Electronic Ballasts
EMERGENCY BATTERY OPTIONS❸�
No	onsite	Emergency	Power	(AC	or	DC)	is	provided
Specify Fixture Voltage: 120V or 277V Power Feed
A=120V or B=277V
 Fluorescent Emergency Battery
 EL1 = Integral: T8, 1 Lamp, 600 Lms
 EL2 = Integral: T8, 1-2 Lamps, 650 Lm
 EL7 = Integral: T8, 1-2 Lamp, 1400 Lms
 EL9 = Integral: T8, 1-2 Lamp, Up to 1400 Lms
 EL31 = Integral: T5/T5HO, 1 Lamp, 700 Lms
 EL32 = Integral: T5/T5HO, 1 Lamp, 1325 Lms
 EL49 = Integral, Cold Weather: T8, 1 Lamp, 1200 Lms
 REL1 = Remote Emergency Battery: see EL1
 REL7 = Remote Emergency Battery: see EL7
 REL9 = Remote Emergency Battery: see EL9
LED Emergency Battery
 EL61 = Integral: LED 12W, ± 720 Lms (Iota)
 EL63 = Integral: LED 23W, ± 1290 Lms (Bodine)
 EL67 = Integral, Cold Weather: LED 23W,
   ± 1290 Lms (Iota)
 EL82 = Integral: LED 4W (Fulham)—Factory Recom'd
 EL85 = Integral: LED 20W (Fulham)
   —Factory Recom'd
 EL88 = Integral: LED 16W (Fulham)
   —Factory Recom'd
FINISH
 WH = White Finish Standard
OPTIONS
 CPL = Clear Polycarbonate Latches
 D1 = Linear Fluorescent Dimming Ballast
 D2 = Step Dimming Ballast for T8 Lamp�
 D10 = Step Dimming Ballast for T5 Lamp�
 FUS = Single Fusing
 DFUS = Double Fusing
 GTD = Generator Transfer Device (Bodine)
 HUB1 = 1/2” Myers Hub
 HUB2 = 3/4” Myers Hub
 LPF = Low Power Factor Ballast
 PRS = Programmable Rapid Start Ballast
 SSB = Stainless Steel Bracket
 TPL = Tamper-Proof Latches
LED OPTIONS
  D7 = 0-10V low-voltage LED Dimming (100-
    30% Standard, Consult Factory for Other)
  D8 = LED Dimming: Forward Phase (Triac)
  GC = Diffusion Lens for Glare Control of LED
  SG = 10KA Surge Protection for  LED fixtures
    (meets ANSI spec C62.41.2)